FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

5146

09-12-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OVER SHEET

LY

Attorney's Docket No. 032256-016

	Attorney's Docker IVO. 032230-010	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Οπισ	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Giant Factory Inc.	Name: Miclau - S.R.I. Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	Address: 40 Lesage Montreal, Quebec CANADA H1B 5H3	
Execution Date: <u>January 27, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/284,907; 08/324,605; 08/767,274; 10/352,870; 10/622,573; 10/681,317; 60/442,550; 10/736,497 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,379,365; 5,178,351; 5,544,625; 5,722,149; 5,836,554; 5,737,800; 5,979,371; 6,334,411; 6,267,261; 6,647,977; 6,662,757; 6,666,174	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>20</u>	
Name: William C. Rowland Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$800.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
William C. Rowland, R.N. 30,888 Name of Person Signing	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original May 4, 2005 Signature Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(10/03)

File Na :

CANADA ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS the undersigned GIANT FACTORY INC whose full post office address is 40 Avenue Lesage, Montreal, Ouebec, CANADA H1B 6H3 has acquired all rights, titles and interests in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patents and patent applications:

- Canadian Patent 2,087,380
- Canadian Patent 2,059,061
- Canadian Patent 1,317,624
- Canadian Patent 2,152,011
- Canadian Patent Application 2,076,568
- Canadian Patent Application 2,092,348
- Canadian Patent Application 2,103,006
- Canadian Patent Application 2,133,684
- Canadian Patent Application 2,167,343
- Canadian Patent Application 2,177,462
- Canadian Patent Application 2,179,556
- Canadian Patent Application 2,192,874
- Canadian Patent Application 2,221,405
- Canadian Patent Application 2,249,910
- Canadian Patent Application 2,300,652
- Canadian Patent Application 2,350,902
- Canadian Patent Application 2,400,120
- Canadian Patent Application 2,401,470
- Canadian Patent Application 2,417,551
- Canadian Patent Application 2,413,385
- Canadian Patent Application 2,424,703
- Canadian Patent Application 2,444,340
- Canadian Patent Application 2,444,136
- Canadian Patent Application 2,442,450
- U.S. Patent 5,379,365
- U.S. Patent 5,178,351
- U.S. Patent 5,544,625
- U.S. Patent 5,722,149
- U.S. Patent 5,836,554
- U.S. Patent 5,737,800
- U.S. Patent 5,979,371

-2-

- U.S. Patent 6,334,411
- U.S. Patent 6,267,261
- U.S. Patent 6,647,977
- U.S. Patent 6,662,757
- U.S. Patent 6,666,174
- U.S. Patent Application 03/284,907
- U.S. Patent Application 08/324,605
- U.S. Patent Application 08/767,274
- U.S. Patent Application 10/352,870
- U.S. Patent Application 10/622,573
- U.S. Patent Application 10/681,317
- U.S. Patent Application 60/442,550
- New U.S. Patent Application entitled NIPPLE FOR HOT WATER TANK CONDUITS filed December 17th, 2003. (S.N. 10/736, 497)

and all corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any patent which may issue therefor throughout the world;

and WHEREAS MICLAU - S.R.I. INC.

whose full post office address is 40 Lesage, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H1B 5H3 is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid to the assignor by the assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, the assignor does hereby sell and assign to the assignee all its rights, titles and interests everywhere throughout the world, in and to his inventions described and claimed in aforesaid patents and patent applications, and all corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any patent which may issue therefore everywhere throughout the world.

SIGNED at

Claude Lesage

President

, this 27th day of January 200

Signature of Witness

Signature of Wilness

5,379,365

Patent Attorney's Docket No. <u>032256-016</u>

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Nos. and Patent Application Nos.)	MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
5,379,365; 5,178,351; 5,544,625; 5,722,149;)	
5,836,554; 5,737,800; 5,979,371; 6,334,411;)	
6,267,261; 6,647,977; 6,662,757; 6,666,174;)	
08/284,907; 08/324,605; 08/767,274;)	
10/352,870; 10/622,573; 10/681,317;)	
60/442,550; and 10/736,497)	
)	
)	
)	
)	

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Upon review of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in connection with the above-identified application, the undersigned has noted the following error(s) on the part of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Under Assignee, please delete "MICLAU - S.R.L." and insert --MICLAU - S.R.I. INC.-

Enclosed is a copy of the original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document with corrections marked in red. It is respectfully requested that the above correction(s) be made and that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued.

Respectfully submitted,

BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.

Date: 8-10-05

William C. Rowland

William C. Rowland Registration No. 30,888

P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 (703) 836-6620

> (10/04) VA 767974.1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 19, 2005

PTAS

CORRECTED NOTICE

WILLIAM C. ROWLAND BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. BOX 1404 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1404

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/04/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016182/0693

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GIANT FACTORY INC.

DOC DATE: 01/27/2004

ASSIGNEE:

MICLAU - S.R.L., INC. -- MICLAU - S.R.I. Inc. --

40 LESAGE

MONTREAL, QUEBEC H1B 5H3, CANADA

SERIAL NUMBER: 08284907

FILING DATE: 08/02/1994

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INSULATING SUPPORT BASE WITH ELEVATED CIRCUMFERENTIAL RIDGE

SERIAL NUMBER: 08324605

FILING DATE: 10/18/1994

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: RECYCLABLE HOT WATER TANK

AUG 23 20

PATENT

REEL: 016945 FRAME: 0972

SERIAL NUMBER: 08767274
PATENT NUMBER: FILING DATE: 12/16/1996

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: FOAM DISTRIBUTION JACKET AND METHOD OF INSULATING A HOT WATER

HEATER WITH EXPANDABLE FOAM MATERIAL

SERIAL NUMBER: 10352870 FILING DATE: 01/29/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6698385 FILING DATE: 03/02/2004

TITLE: COMBUSTION CHAMBER SHIELD FOR HOT WATER HEATERS

SERIAL NUMBER: 10622573 FILING DATE: 07/21/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6807925 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/2004

TITLE: EXPLOSION-PROOF HOT WATER HEATER WITH UNSEALED FUEL COMBUSTION

CHAMBER

SERIAL NUMBER: 10681317 FILING DATE: 10/09/2003 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INSULATED HOT WATER HEATER AND METHOD OF INSULATING SAME

SERIAL NUMBER: 60442550 FILING DATE: 01/27/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWER MANAGEMENT

SERIAL NUMBER: 10736497 FILING DATE: 12/17/2003 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: NIPPLE FOR HOT WATER TANK CONDUITS

SERIAL NUMBER: 08010856 FILING DATE: 01/29/1993
PATENT NUMBER: 5379365 FILING DATE: 01/03/1995

TITLE: REPLACEABLE ADAPTOR FOR A HOT WATER TANK RESISTIVE HEATING ELEMENT

SERIAL NUMBER: 07826603 FILING DATE: 01/28/1992 PATENT NUMBER: 5178351 ISSUE DATE: 01/12/1993

TITLE: INSULATING SUPPORT BASE FOR A CYLINDRICAL ELECTRIC HOT WATER TANK

SERIAL NUMBER: 08492512 FILING DATE: 06/20/1995 PATENT NUMBER: 5544625 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1996

TITLE: FLUE BAFFLE FOR GAS-FIRED HOT WATER TANKS

 SERIAL NUMBER: 08589592
 FILING DATE: 01/22/1996

 PATENT NUMBER: 5722149
 ISSUE DATE: 03/03/1998

 TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE FABRICATION OF METAL CYLINDERS

 SERIAL NUMBER: 08667474
 FILING DATE: 06/21/1996

 PATENT NUMBER: 5836554
 ISSUE DATE: 11/17/1998

TITLE: SUPPORT BASE FOR GAS WATER HEATERS

SERIAL NUMBER: 08654227 FILING DATE: 05/28/1996
PATENT NUMBER: 5737800 ISSUE DATE: 04/14/1998
TITLE: HOT WATER BUSHING

 SERIAL NUMBER: 08966408
 FILING DATE: 11/07/1997

 PATENT NUMBER: 5979371
 ISSUE DATE: 11/09/1999

TITLE: FOAM DISTRIBUTION JACKET AND METHOD OF INSULATING A HOT WATER

HEATER WITH EXPANDABLE FOAM MATERIAL

016182/0693 PAGE 3

 SERIAL NUMBER: 09175946
 FILING DATE: 10/21/1998

 PATENT NUMBER: 6334411
 ISSUE DATE: 01/01/2002

TITLE: HIGH EFFICENCY, GLASS-LINED, COMBINATION SPACE AND HOT WATER HEATER

SERIAL NUMBER: 09526452 FILING DATE: 03/16/2000 PATENT NUMBER: 6267261 ISSUE DATE: 07/31/2001 TITLE: CAVITATED INSULATING SUPPORT BASE FOR HOT WATER TANK

 SERIAL NUMBER: 09888157
 FILING DATE: 06/25/2001

 PATENT NUMBER: 6647977
 ISSUE DATE: 11/18/2003

TITLE: TERMINATION UNIT FOR A COAXIAL FLUE PIPE

 SERIAL NUMBER: 10234140
 FILING DATE: 09/05/2002

 PATENT NUMBER: 6662757
 ISSUE DATE: 12/16/2003

TITLE: EXPLOSION PROOF GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER

SERIAL NUMBER: 10254585 FILING DATE: 09/26/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6666174 ISSUE DATE: 12/23/2003

TITLE: ELEVATING BASE FOR GAS-FIRED WATER HEATER

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/04/2005